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Response to Comment S6-32
Please refer to the Master Response on Biology  Approach to the
Salton Sea Habitat Conservation Strategy.

Response to Comment S6-33
IID has agreed to minimize the effects of water conservation on water
quality in the drains that support pupfish (see measure Pupfish - 2 in
the HCP). If it is determined that selenium concentrations in certain
drains adversely affect pupfish, IID would operate and maintain those
drains in a manner that minimizes the effects of selenium. Because any
future channels constructed to maintain connectivity among drains
would use the same water, the benefit of IID's modified management of
the pupfish drains would extend to the connecting channels as well.
The HCP (Salton Sea - 1) has been revised to reflect the obligation to
provide drain connections at both the north and south shores of the
Salton Sea.

Response to Comment S6-34
The HCP text has been modified to delete "relative abundance" from
the goal statement, and the reference to the Yuma clapper rail as a
flagship species has been deleted from the objectives.

Response to Comment S6-35
The identified revisions have been made in the HCP.

Response to Comment S6-36
The identified revisions have been made in the HCP. Also, see the
Master Response for Biology Approach to Salton Sea Habitat
Conservation Strategy in Section 3 of this Final EIR/EIS.
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Response to Comment S6-37
Please refer to the Master Response on Biology  Approach to the
Salton Sea Habitat Conservation Strategy.

Response to Comment S6-38
The text has been revised in accordance with the comment.

Response to Comment S6-39
Since the release of the Draft EIR/EIS, IID has eliminated HCP
Approach 1 from further consideration. Refer to the Master Response
on Biology Approach to Salton Sea Habitat Conservation Strategy in
Section 3 of this Final EIR/EIS.

The revised Salton Sea Habitat Conservation Strategy would avoid
accelerating exposure of nesting/roosting features and changes in fish
abundance.

Response to Comment S6-40
Please refer to the Master Response on Biology  Approach to the
Salton Sea Habitat Conservation Strategy in this Final EIR/EIS.

Response to Comment S6-41
The amount of water supplied to the Salton Sea would be based on an
annual calculation that includes salinity, and the duration that water
would be provided to the Sea was based on fish needs. The HCP has
been revised accordingly (see Attachment A to the present document).

Response to Comment S6-42
Please refer to the Master Response on Biology  Approach to the
Salton Sea Habitat Conservation Strategy.
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Response to Comment S6-43
The HCP text has been modified to indicate that surveys will be
conducted in the drains in years 7 and 12 following the issuance of the
appropriate permits.

Response to Comment S6-44
The HCP text has been modified to indicate the commitment by IID to
create between 190 and 652 acres of managed marsh habitat. Text has
been added specifying that success criteria for vegetation development
and the frequency and techniques for monitoring vegetation will be
developed. (See the revised HCP in Attachment A of the present
document.) Typically, success criteria for habitat creation projects
consist of survival of plantings, vegetation density and structural
characteristics at specified time periods.

Response to Comment S6-45
Similar to the response to Comment S6-43, the HCP text has been
modified to delete "relative abundance" from the goal statement and
reference to the Yuma clapper rail as a flagship species from the
objectives.

Response to Comment S6-46
Text has been added indicating that the HCP Implementation Team will
annually review results of covered species surveys and assess the
effectiveness of the managed marsh in meeting the biological goal of
the Drain Habitat Conservation Strategy. In evaluating the effectiveness
of the managed marsh and as a basis for determining whether
management adjustments are appropriate, the HCP IT will consider the
following:

•  The occurrence of covered species in the drains as determined by
the baseline surveys of the drains and the managed marsh
•  The relative abundance of covered species in the drains as
determined by the baseline surveys of both the drains and the managed
marsh
•  The seasons when covered species use the drains as determined
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Response to Comment S6-46 (continued)

•  by the baseline surveys of the drains and managed marsh as an indicator of life history functions
•  The number of consecutive years individual species were reported in the drains as determined by the baseline surveys of the drains and the managed marsh (i.e., consistency of

occurrence)
•  The presence, relative abundance and seasonal use of covered species on managed marshes of the state and federal refuges, if available
•  The trends of local (Imperial Valley) and regional populations of covered species, if available

Based on this information, the HCP IT will recommend and IID will implement adjustments in the management of the managed marsh as necessary to meet the goals and objectives of
the Drain Habitat Conservation Strategy.

Response to Comment S6-47
Text has been added to Section 4.3.4, the Adaptive Management Program indicating that the HCP IT will develop a management plan for the marsh in conjunction with the habitat
creation plans. As described under Section 4.3.3, Effectiveness Monitoring, the HCP IT will annually review results of vegetation monitoring and covered species surveys of the
managed marsh and other relevant information. Based on its review and assessment of the available information, the HCP IT may recommend management actions or changes in
management practices to achieve the goal of the Drain Habitat Conservation Strategy. Over the term of the permit, the HCP IT may recommend management actions that are outside
the scope of the management actions identified and defined in the site-specific habitat management plans. Examples of actions that IID could take in adjusting management are
provided, as well as examples of actions that are outside the purview of IID.
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Response to Comment S6-48
The identified revisions have been made in the HCP.

Response to Comment S6-49
The identified revisions have been made in the HCP.

Response to Comment S6-50
In recent discussions with CDFG, it was determined that a section
describing the roles and responsibilities of CDFG was not necessary.

Response to Comment S6-51
It is acknowledged that the Department of Fish and Game does not
have a "No Surprises Rule." The Department has, as a matter of policy,
adopted something akin to a No Surprises Rule that they have entered
into implementation agreements that provide for no surprises
assurances.

Response to Comment S6-52
The identified revisions have been made in the HCP.
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Letter - S7. The State of Arizona Game and Fish
Department. Signatory - Duane L. Shroufe.

Response to Comment S7-1
Comment noted.
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Response to Comment S7-2
Comment noted.

Response to Comment S7-3
Comment noted. Responses to the specific comments made in your
letter regarding these issues are provided.
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Response to Comment S7-4
The EIR/EIS incorporates by reference Reclamation's analysis of LCR
impacts from the IA EIS. We believe the IA EIS is the best forum for
incorporating comments from AGFD. Reclamation initiated consultation
with USFWS for the IA in February 2001, and provided funding to
USFWS for mitigation recommendations under the FWCA. Although it
is not the responsibility of USFWS to assure coordination with AGFD, it
was Reclamation's expectation that USFWS would coordinate their
recommendations with AGFD. We regret that this coordination was
delayed. Nevertheless, Reclamation remains open to any comments
that AGFD may have regarding mitigation recommendations for effects
on the Colorado River which you believe may not be addressed by the
biological conservation measures adopted by Reclamation. USFWS
has provided their FWCA recommendations in the form of a comment
letter on the Draft IA EIS.

Response to Comment S7-5
See Response to Comment S7-4.

Response to Comment S7-6
See Response to Comment S7-4.

Response to Comment S7-7
Please refer to the Master Response on Other Relationship Between
the Proposed Project, QSA, IA, IOP, and CVWD Groundwater
Management Plan in Section 3 of this Final EIR/EIS.

Response to Comment S7-8
We agree that long-term monitoring is necessary to accurately
determine those impacts. This monitoring is part of the requirements
Reclamation has agreed to for the Biological Opinion issued by the
USFWS. This monitoring would also help to determine which impacts
are due to the proposed transfers and which are due to other stochastic
events that may occur in the system.
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